
 
Spring 2023 Election Schedule  
 
Wednesday, January 11  
Contact officers whose terms are ending, and contact standing committee members about terms ending  
 
Thursday, January 12  
Announce vacancies for FA officers via email: FA President, FA Vice President, 1 IFO Board (two-year terms) and solicit volunteers  
Announce vacancies for standing committees and end terms via email and solicit volunteers  
 
Tuesday, January 17  
Announce at Faculty Senate that nominees are needed: FA President, FA Vice President, 1 IFO Board (two-year terms) 
 
Wednesday, January 18  
Email all FA members the list of volunteers for standing committees and FA officers, including end terms  
 
Wednesday, January 25  
Email revised list of all nominees and solicit more volunteers  
 
Tuesday, January 31  
Announce at Faculty Senate list of nominees for FA officers; additional nominees have five days to solicit 35 signatures to be added to the ballot 
Final deadline for FA President, FA Vice President, 1 IFO Board (two-year terms) 
 
Tuesday, February 7  
FINAL DEADLINE FOR ALL NOMINEES (additional nominees with 35 signatures and Standing Committee Volunteers)  
 
Wednesday, February 8  
FINAL Announcement of all candidates to be listed on the ballot emailed to FA members  
 
Tuesday, February 14  
Candidate Forum at Faculty Senate  
 
Wednesday, February 15 – Thursday, March 2  
Voting Instructions and ballots will be emailed February 15, and this will be the voting period  
 
Thursday, March 2 
VOTING DEADLINE  
Announce election results via email 


